DRAFT AGENDA

HOLLAND TOWNSHIP BOARD OF HEALTH REGULAR MEETING AGENDA July 11, 2024

MEETING CALLED TO ORDER

Time meeting called to order Who is in attendance/absent

FLAG SALUTE

Audience asked to join Board members in the "Pledge of Allegiance".

SECRETARY READS OPEN PUBLIC MEETING STATEMENT

Adequate notice of this regular meeting was given pursuant to the open public meeting act by the Township Clerk on December 21, 2023 by:

- 1. Posting such notice on the bulletin board at the municipal building and on the Holland Township website
- 2. Mailing the same to the Hunterdon County Democrat and the Express Times

APPROVAL OF PRIOR MONTH'S MINUTES

June 13, 2024

OLD BUSINESS

CORRESPONDENCE

- Hunterdon County Board of County Commissioners
 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE May 28, 2024
 Hunterdon County Commissioners Receive Update from the Weights and Measures Division
 This is one of the six divisions within the County Health Department.
- 2. Hunterdon County Department of Public Safety, Division of Public Health Services Short Easy Reminders for Healthy Food Service
- 3. Hunterdon County Health Department (Facebook)
 Articles on Heat Exhaustion and Heat Stroke
- State of New Jersey Department of Health News NJDOH, NJDEP and NJDA: Protect Yourself Against Vector borne Diseases This Summer and Prevent Tick, Mosquito Bites

NEW BUSINESS

MEETING OPEN TO PUBLIC ADJOURN at